16233     07/2009     Printed in USA
High Efficiency
Instant Start Ballasts
F32T8 Input Watts F32T8/WM Input Watts F28T8 UMX F32T8/25W
Starting Ballast # Prod Input Input In Fixture Input In Fixture
Factor Lamps Code old/new Description Voltage Watts Open Enclosed Watts Open Enclosed Input Watts Input Watts
IS L .77 1 49706/72258   GE-132-MAX-L/Ultra 120 25 24 24 24 23 23 22 21
277 25 24 24 24 23 23 22 21

IS H 1.15 2 30176 GE-286-HO-MV-N 120 142 136 125 (1.37 BF)
(Multi-Volt ProLine) 277 139 134 123 (1.37 BF)
Ordering Guide and System Wattage
Safety
• No PCBs
• UL Listed
-UL 55C Max Ambient Rating -Class R Type
-Type HL (Hazardous Location) -Type CC
Application Information
• Minimum Starting F32T8
-Temperature: -22°F, -18°C
• Sound Rated A
• Remote Mounting F32T8:
-18' maximum lead length      -18 AWG
• High Frequency Lamp Operation: ~68 kHz
Physical Parameters
(1 & 2 L and N ballasts)
Length: 9.50 in.
Width: 1.30 in.
Height: 1.18 in.
Weight: 1.06Ibs.
®
The choice for High light output. With a ballast factor of 1 .1 5, UltraMax® H delivers the most
lumens for maximum light or when you want more savings using fewer lamps. This is the first
high-efficiency high-light output line for 2, 3 and 4’ T8 lamps.
®
The Low watt option for maximum energy savings. With a ballast factor of. 77, the L line
is the most energy efficient choice.  It provides adequate illumination for most applications.
For 1, 2, 3, and 4 T8 lamps in 2', 3', and 4' lengths.
* All product codes listed are 10 packs
Now Available
UltraMax® 6H Ballast
Extreme 95% Efficiency
Breakthrough Technology That Dramatically
Improves Efficiency, Simplifies Installation and
Delivers Optimal Lamp Performance
GE Consumer & Industrial
Lighting
imagination at workg Transforming the POWER of LightTM
For product specifications and
application information, please consult
GE’s Website: www.gelighting.com
Information provided is subject to change without notice.  Please verify all details with GE.  All values
are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions, and GE makes no warranty
or guarantee, express or implied, that such performance will be obtained under end-use conditions.
The Normal light option balances efficiency and illumination. The most-used type of ballast,
the N line saves energy without sacrificing lumens. A ballast factor of. 87 meets most
application needs. For 1, 2, 3, and 4 T8 lamps in 2', 3', 4',and 8' lengths.
®
The Normal-High light option at a 1.0 ballast factor is a perfect balance between efficiency and
high light output.  The N+ line is designed for high efficient high bay fixtures that use high
reflectance materials to get more utilized light resulting in less watts needed.  N+ also works
perfectly when delamping standard F32T8 4 or 3 lamp N fixtures to 3 or 2 lamp High Lumen
F32T8 N+ fixtures.
®
®
(All other ballasts) 6H
Length: 9.50” 11.7”
Width: 1.70” 1.7”
Height: 1.18” 1.18”
Weight: 1.4 Ibs.
UltraMax® ballasts are
UltraMax®'s high efficiency design results in
ultra-cool operation that can provide additional
AC energy savings. especially during peak
demand periods. Combine GE's Ultra ballasts
with cool running fixtures to achieve maximum
system performance in hot temperatures.
GE provides the Ultra Cool™ system certification
with high grade fixture systems which means
a 5 year 55C max ambient warranty.
A big idea in a small package.
The UltraMax® housing has a small, low profile and is lightweight. UltraMax® 1 and 2 lamp L and N ballasts are in a new mini 1.3”